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AFC Ajax 

�1 Kenneth Vermeer  

�2 Gregory van der Weil (SP) 

�3 Daley Blind  

�4 Vurnon Anita  

�5 Christian Eriksen  

�6 Thulani Serero  

�7 Theo Janssen  

�8 Lorenzo Ebicilio (RS) 

�9 Miralem Sulejmani  
�10 Kolbeinn Sigthorsson  

Arsenal FC 

�11 Lukasz Fabianski  

�12 Bacary Sagna  

�13 Laurent Koscielny  

�14 Thomas Vermaelen  

�15 Sebastien Squillaci  

�16 Tomas Rosicky  

�17 Jack Wilshere (RS) 

�18 Andrei Arshavin  

�19 Marouane Chamakh  

�20 Gervinho  

�21 Theo Walcott  
�22 Robin van Persie (SP) 

FC Barcelona 

�23 Victor Valdes  

�24 Gerard Pique  

�25 Dani Alves  

�26 Carles Puyol  

�27 Eric Abidal  

�28 Xavi Hernandez (SP)  

�29 Andres Iniesta  

�30 Sergio Busquets  

�31 Javier Mascherano  

�32 Thiago Alcantara (RS) 

�33 Lionel Messi (SP) 

�34 Pedro Rodriguez  

�35 Cesc Fabregas  

�36 David Villa  
�37 Alexis Sanchez  

FC Basel 1893 

�38 Yann Sommer  

�39 Kay Voser  

�40 Markus Steinhöfer  

�41 Xherdan Shaqiri (RS) 

�42 Radoslav Kovac  

�43 Benjamin Huggel  

�44 Marco Streller  
�45 Alexander Frei (SP) 

Bayer 04 Leverkeusen 

�46 René Adler  

�47 Stefan Reinartz  

�48 Michal Kadlec  

�49 Manuel Friedrich  

�50 Simon Rolfes  

�51 Michael Ballack (SP) 

�52 Tranquillo Barnetta  

�53 Eren Derdiyok  

�54 Stefan Kiessling  
�55 Andre Schurrle (RS) 

FC Bayern München 

�56 Manuel Neuer  

�57 Philipp Lahm  

�58 Holger Badstuber  

�59 Jerome Boateng  

�60 Rafinha  

�61 Bastian Schweinsteiger  

�62 Franck Ribery  

�63 Toni Kroos (RS) 

�64 Liuz Gustavo  

�65 Mario Gomez  

�66 Arjen Robben (SP) 
�67 Thomas Müller  

Borussia Dortmund 

�68 Romas Weidenfeller  

�69 Neven Subotic  

�70 Mats Hummels  

�71 Marcel Schmelzer  

�72 Sabastian Kehl  

�73 Kuba  

�74 Sven Bender  

�75 Shinji Kagawa  

�76 Mario Götze (RS) 

�77 Antonio Da Silva  

�78 Kevin Grosskreutz  

�79 Lucas Barrios (SP) 
�80 Robert Lewandowski  

Chelsea FC 

�81 Petr Cech  

�82 Branislav Ivanovic  

�83 Jose Bosingwa  

�84 John Terry  

�85 Ashley Cole  

�86 Michael Essien  

�87 John Obi Mikel  

�88 Frank Lampard (SP) 

�89 Ramires  

�90 Juan Mata  

�91 Josh McEachran (RS) 

�92 Fernando Torres  

�93 Nicolas Anelka  
�94 Didier Drogba  

PFC CSKA Moscow 

�95 Igor Akinfeev  

�96 Sergei Ignashevich  

�97 Vasili Berezutski  

�98 Deividas Semberas  

�99 Zoran Tosic  

�100 Alan Dzagoev (RS) 

�101 Keisuke Honda  

�102 Sekou Oliseh  

�103 Tomas Necid  

�104 Vagner Love (SP) 
�105 Seydou Doumbia  

FC Internazionale Milano 

�106 Julio Cesar  

�107 Andrea Ranocchia  

�108 Lucio  

�109 Walter Samuel  

�110 Maicon  

�111 Yuto Nagatamo  

�112 Javier  

�113 Thiago Motta  

�114 Ricardo Alvarez  

�115 Esteban Cambiasso  

�116 Wesley Sneijder (SP) 

�117 Luc Castaignos (RS) 

�118 Diego Milito  
�119 Giampaolo Pazzini 

LOSC Lille Métropole 

�120 Mickaël Landreau  

�121 Marko Basa  

�122 Franck Beria  

�123 Aurelien Chedjou  

�124 Mathieu Debuchy  

�125 Laurent Bonnart  

�126 Benoit Pedretti  

�127 Rio Mavuba (SP) 

�128 Eden Hazard (RS) 

�129 Dimitri Payet  
�130 Moussa Sow  

Manchester City 

�131 Joe Hart  

�132 Gaël Clichy  

�133 Joleon Lescott  

�134 James Milner  

�135 Yaya Toure  

�136 Gareth Barry  

�137 Samir Nasri  

�138 David Silva (SP) 

�139 Carlos Tevez  

�140 Edin Dzecko  

�141 Sergio Aguero  
�142 Mario Balotelli (RS) 

Manchester United 

�143 David De Gea  

�144 Rio Ferdinand  

�145 Nemanja Vidic  

�146 Patrice Evra  

�147 Phil Jones (RS) 

�148 Ji-Sung Park  

�149 Michael Carrick  

�150 Anderson  

�151 Ryan Giggs  

�152 Nani  

�153 Ashley Young  

�154 Dimitar Berbatov  

�155 Wayne Rooney (SP) 

�156 Javier Hernandez  
�157 Danny Wellbeck (RS) 

AC Milan 

�158 Christian Abbiati  

�159 Alessandro Nesta  

�160 Thiago Silva  

�161 Philipp Mexes  

�162 Ignazio Abate  

�163 Massimo Ambrosini  

�164 Mark van Bommel  

�165 Clarence Seedorf  

�166 Gennaro Gattuso  

�167 Kevin-Prince Boateng  

�168 Stephan El Shaarawy (RS) 

�169 Alexandre Pato  

�170 Zlatan Ibrahimovic (SP) 
�171 Robinho  

SSC Napoli 

�172 Morgan De Sanctis  

�173 Paolo Cannavaro  

�174 Paolo Dossena  

�175 Frederico Fernandez (RS) 

�176 Blerim Dzemaili  

�177 Christian Maggio  

�178 Gökhan Inler  

�179 Marek Hamsik  

�180 Mario Santana  

�181 Ezequiel Lavezzi  
�182 Edison Cavani (SP) 

Olympiacos FC 

�183 Franco Costanzo  

�184 Vassilis Torosidis  

�185 Olof Mellberg  

�186 Francois Modesto  

�187 David Fuster  

�188 Ioannis Fetfatzidis (RS) 

�189 Kevin Mirallas (SP) 

�190 Rafik Djebbour  
�191 Marko Pantelic  

Olympique de Marseille 

�192 Steve Mandanda  

�193 Souleymane Diawara  

�194 Rod Fanni  

�195 Nicolas Nkoulou  

�196 Benoit Cheyrou  

�197 Mathieu Valbuena  

�198 Lucho Gonzalez (SP) 

�199 Alou Diarra  

�200 Jordan Ayew (RS) 

�201 Andre-Pierre Gignac  

�202 Loic Remy  

FC Oþelul Galaþi 

�203 Branko Grahovac  

�204 Cornel Rapa (RS) 

�205 Sergiu Costin  

�206 Adrian Salageanu  

�207 Gabriel Paraschiv (SP) 

�208 Laurentiu Iorga  

�209 Liviu Ion Antal  
�210 Laurentiu Bus  

FC Porto 

�211 Helton  

�212 Cristian Sapunaru  

�213 Rolando  

�214 Nicolas Otamendi  

�215 Jorge Fucile  

�216 Fredy Guarin  

�217 Joao Moutinho  

�218 Fernando Belluschi  

�219 Kleber (RS) 

�220 Djalma  

�221 Hulk (SP) 
�222 Silvestre Varela  

Real Madrid CF 

�223 Iker Casillas  

�224 Sergio Ramos  

�225 Fabio Coentrao  

�226 Marcelo  

�227 Pepe  

�228 Ricardo Carvalho  

�229 Xabi Alonso  

�230 Sami Khedira  

�231 Kaka  

�232 Nuri Sahin (RS) 

�233 Angel Di Maria  

�234 Mesut Özil  

�235 Karim Benzema  

�236 Gonzalo Higuain  
�237 Cristiano Ronaldo (SP) 

FC Shaktar Donetsk 

�238 Olexandr Rybka  

�239 Oleksandr Kucher  

�240 Yaroslav Rakitsky  

�241 Darijo Srna (SP) 

�242 Douglas Costa (RS) 

�243 Fernandinho  

�244 Willian  

�245 Alex Teixeira  

�246 Eduardo  
�247 Yevhen Seleznov  

Valencia CF 

�248 Diego Alves  

�249 Adil Rami  

�250 Ricardo Costa  

�251 Jeremy Mathieu  

�252 Dani Parejo (RS) 

�253 Ever Banega (SP) 

�254 Mehmet Topal  

�255 Pablo Hernandez  

�256 Roberto Soldado  
�257 Jonas  

Villarreal CF 

�258 Diego Lopez  

�259 Carlos Marchena  

�260 Cristian Zapata  

�261 Cani  

�262 Borja Valero  

�263 Bruno Soriano (RS) 

�264 Nilmar  
�265 Guiseppe Rossi (SP) 

FC Zenit St. Petersburg 

�266 Vyacheslav Malafeev  

�267 Domenico Criscito  

�268 Bruno Alves  

�269 Aleksandar Lukovic  

�270 Aleksei Ionov (RS) 

�271 Konstantin Zyranov  

�272 Igor Denisov  

�273 Danny (SP) 

�274 Aleksandr Kerzhakov  
�275 Danko Lazovic  

Goal Stoppers (1:11) 

�276 Kenneth Vermeer (Ajax) 

�277 Lukasz Fabianski (Arsenal) 

�278 Victor Valdes (Barcelona) 

�279 Rene Adler (Bayer 04 Leverkusen) 

�280 Manuel Neuer (Bayern München) 

�281 Roman Weidenfeller (Borussia Dortmund) 

�282 Petr Cech (Chelsea) 

�283 Igor Akinfeev (CSKA Moskva) 

�284 Julio Cesar (Inter) 

�285 Mickael Landreau (Lille) 

�286 Joe Hart (ManCity) 

�287 David de Gea (ManUtd) 

�288 Christian Abbiato (AC Milan) 

�289 Morgan De Sanctis (Napoli) 

�290 Franco Costanzo (Olympiakos) 

�291 Steve Mandanda (Olympique Marseille) 

�292 Helton (Porto) 

�293 Olexandr Rybka (Shakhtar Donetski) 

�294 Diego Alves (Valencia) 
�295 Vyacheslav Malafeev (Zenit St Petersburg)  

Fans’ Favourites (1:7) 

�296 Gregory van der Wiel (Ajax) 

�297 Theo Walcott (Arsenal) 

�298 Sergio Busquets (Barcelona) 

�299 Pedro Rodriguez (Barcelona) 

�300 Marco Streller (FC Basel 1893) 

�301 Eren Derdiyok (Bayer 04 Leverkusen) 

�302 Thomas Müller (Bayern München) 

�303 Kevin Grosskreutz (Borussia Dortmund) 

�304 John Terry (Chelsea) 

�305 Michael Essien (Chelsea) 

�306 Sergei Ignashevich (CSKA Moskva) 

�307 Javier Zanetti (Inter) 

�308 Esteban Cambiasso (Inter) 

�309 Moussa Sow (Lille) 

�310 Gareth Barry (ManCity) 

�311 Nemanja Vidic (ManUtd) 

�312 Javier Hernandez (ManUtd) 

�313 Alessandro Nesta (AC Milan) 

�314 Massimo Ambrosini (AC Milan) 

�315 Marek Hamsik ( Napoli) 

�316 Vassilis Torosidis (Olympiakos) 

�317 Mathieu Valbuena (Olympique Marseille) 

�318 Gabriel Paraschiv (Oþelul Galaþi ) 

�319 Joao Moutinho (Porto) 

�320 Sergio Ramos (Real Madrid) 

�321 Xabi Alonso (Real Madrid) 

�322 Fernandinho (Shakhtar Donetski) 

�323 Ever Banega (Valencia) 

�324 Giuseppe Rossi (Villarreal CF) 
�325 Aleksandr Kerzhakov (Zenit St Petersburg) 

Masters (1:15) 

�326 Robin van Persie (Arsenal) 

�327 Andres Iniesta (Barcelona) 

�328 David Villa (Barcelona) 

�329 Michael Ballack (Bayer 04 Leverkusen) 

�330 Bastian Schweinsteiger (Bayern München) 

�331 Arjen Robben (Bayern München) 

�332 Lucas Barrios (Borussia Dortmund) 

�333 Frank Lampard (Chelsea) 

�334 Fernando Torres (Chelsea) 

�335 Vagner Love (CSKA Moskva) 

�336 Lucio (Inter) 

�337 Wesley Sneijder (Inter) 

�338 Rio Mavuba (Lille) 

�339 David Silva (ManCity) 

�340 Edin Dzeko (ManCity) 

�341 Rio Ferdinand (ManUtd) 

�342 Ryan Giggs (ManUtd) 

�343 Thiago Silva (AC Milan) 

�344 Zlatan Ibrahimovic (AC Milan) 

�345 Lucho Gonzalez (Olympique Marseille) 

�346 Hulk (Porto) 

�347 Mesut Özil (Real Madrid) 

�348 Cristiano Ronaldo (Real Madrid) 

�349 Darijo Srna (Shakhtar Donetski) 
�350 Danny (Zenit St Petersburg) 

Top Masters (1:60) 

�351 Gerard Pique (Barcelona) 

�352 Xavi Hernandez (Barcelona) 

�353 Lionel Messi (Barcelona) 

�354 Wayne Rooney (ManUtd) 
�355 Iker Casillas (Real Madrid) 

Scandinavian Stars (1:80) 

Only in ‘Nordic edition’ packs 

�356 Christian Eriksen (Ajax) 

�357 Nicolai Jorgensen (Bayer Leverkeusen) 

�358 Anders Lindegaard (ManUtd) 

�359 Zlatan Ibrahimovic (AC Milan)  
�360 Olof Mellberg (Olympiacos) 

Limited Edition 

�Christian Eriksen (Ajax) 

�Robin van Persie (Arsenal) 

�Cecs Fabregas (Barcelona) 

�Alexis Sanchez (Barcelona) 

�Dani Alves (Barcelona) 

�Lionel Messi (Barcelona) 

�Xavi Hernandez (Barcelona) 

�Gerard Pique (Barcelona) 

�Tranquillo Barnetta (Bayer Leverkeusen) 

�Michael Ballack (Bayer Leverkeusen) 

�Philipp Lahm (Bayern München) 

�Thomas Müller (Bayern München) 

�Arjen Robben (Bayern München) 

�Franck Ribery (Bayern München) 

�Robert Lewandowski (Borussia Dortmund) 

�Shinji Kagawa (Borussia Dortmund) 

�Mats Hummels (Borussia Dortmund) 

�Mario Götze (Borussia Dortmund) 

�Ashley Cole (Chelsea) 

�Frank Lampard (Chelsea) 

�Fernando Torres (Chelsea) 

�Diego Milito (Inter Milan) 

�Wesley Sneijder (Inter Milan) 

�Eden Hazard (Lille) 

�Yaya Toure (ManCity) 

�Sergio Agüero (ManCity) 

�Edin Dzeko (ManCity) 

�Nani – Blue background (ManUtd) 

�Nani – Black background (ManUtd) 

�Javier Hernandez (ManUtd) 

�Clarence Seedorf (AC Milan) 

�Robinho (AC Milan) 

�Alexandre Pato (AC Milan) 

�Zlatan Ibrahimovic (AC Milan) 

�Edison Cavani (Napoli) 

�Olof Mellberg (Olympiacos) 

�Cristiano Ronaldo (Real Madrid) 

�Mesut Özil (Real Madrid) 

�Kaka (Real Madrid) 

�Iker Casillias (Real Madrid) 

�Yaroslav Rakitskiy (Shaktar Donetsk) 

�Bruno Alves (Zenit St. Petersburg) 

+ more? 

 

 

 

 

RS = Rising Star  (1:6) 

SP = Star Player (1:6) 


